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This is in reEerance t o  your" lettar o f  Szptec;rber 
18, 1963, w i t h  which you subaritted t o  che Attorney 
General pursuanl; t o  Section 5 of t b  Voting Rights Act 
of 1965 20 Alabama Acts relating t o  electicm procedures 
and voting. 

I hsve somined arrd considered the submitted 
Aces, The Attorney General will aoc at th i s  tiole inter-
poaa any objection to thc Act authorizing boards of 
registraxs co meet additbrral days for t&epurpose o f  
registering voters, the Acts relating to absentee 
voters and che Acts providing for tho r e i ~ ~ i f i a t i o n  
of voters i n  order to purge E r a  vot;iq lists the ns.lncs 
of persons who are now deceased or w'no rzc, longer reside 
in tb councy or the state. ~ v as providd~ by, 
Section 5 oi the Voting U h t s  Act of 1363, the hilure 
to object does not bar any subsequent atim to  enjoin 
en forcaa t  of these Acts, 

With rczard t o  Acts &os. 221 (1965), 612 (19631, 
60 (1966), 112 (1966), 113 (1967), 126 (1967), 479 
(1357), and 552 (1967) 1 =st ca bchalf of the Attorney 
Gcnaral i n t e q o s e  objections to the prwisfona Fn those 
Acts rcqtilring a voter t o  sign, at tho voting cuchine, 
a p o l l  L w t  before he is allowed t o  onter tho w h i n e  



to vote. It fs our v i e w  that these provisions in the 
.Acts, if enforced, would have the effect of disczbi-
net* against Negro voters and would violate the 
provisions af Section 4 of the Voting Rights Act of 
1965. 

\ 

Should you wish to present justification for 
the izovisiona objected to or evidcnce that their--. *' 

e n f o r c e n t  w u l d  not violatx Set ior .  4 of the Voting 
Eights &t of 1965, we will consider the matter further. 
Of cuurse, as provided for by Section 5 of the Vsttng 
Rights Act ,  you have the alternative of inst i tut ing 
an action in the Unito,d States District hurt for the 
DLstsict of ,Colm'Dia for a declaratory judgment that 
the provi3fons objected t o  do not hsvo the purpose and 
w i l l  not have the affect of denying o r  abridging the 
r ight t o  vote on accomt of race or color. 

Sincerely, 


JEWUS LEO-
Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights DiVfaion 


